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          1                                         Pg Total 

         Loon Lake                                  

CP km      4.70  10.68  15.71  32.37  58.09 |total  

CP ss.d   54.9   20.0   58.6   01.2   36.0          

 

Car # 1    0.7L   2.1L   3.2L   2.7L   0.4L        

           0      2      3      2      0    ST:  7      7 

 

Car # 2    1.4L   2.8E   3.8E   0.6E   1.2E        

           1      2      3      0      1    ST:  7      7 

 

Car # 3    3.1E   4.8E   6.4E   2.7E  16.6L        

           3      4      6      2     16    ST: 31     31 

 

Car # 4    2.0L   0.0    1.3E   0.4E   6.7L        

           2      0      1      0      6    ST:  9      9 

 

Car # 5    0.6E   0.9E   0.2L  12.8L  DNS          

           0      0      0     12     300   ST:312    312 

 

Car # 6    0.8E   2.5L   0.8L   4.4L  25.3L        

           0      2      0      4     25    ST: 31     31 

 

Car # 7    2.9L   1.9L   0.4E   1.7E   6.9L        

           2      1      0      1      6    ST: 10     10 

 

Car # 8    7.4L   2.1E   0.8L   0.4E  16.6L        

           7      2      0      0     16    ST: 25     25 

 

Car # 9    1.9E  38.7E   3.3L  85.2L  38.6L        

           1     38      3     85     38    ST:165    165 

 

Car #10    6.9E  18.7E   4.3E 359.0L 560.8L        

           6     18      4    300    300    ST:600    600 

 

Car #11    5.5E  32.0E  25.3E  82.4L  32.6L        

           5     32     25     82     32    ST:176    176 

 

Car #12   11.3L  11.6L  11.2L  59.4L 120.8L        

          11     11     11     59    120    ST:212    212 

 

Car #13    2.5E  12.4L   1.4E  DNS    DNS          

           2     12      1     300    300   ST:600    600 

 

Car #14    0.5L  24.3L  33.1L 142.6L  DNS          

           0     24     33    142     300   ST:499    499 

 

Car #15    8.8L  12.8L  43.8L 159.2L 123.8L        

           8     12     43    159    123    ST:345    345 

 

Car #16    2.8L   8.1E  30.3L 248.0L 144.4L        

           2      8     30    248    144    ST:432    432 

 

Car #17    4.9L  13.2L  14.5L  57.2L 619.2L        

           4     13     14     57    300    ST:388    388 
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          2                                                                     Pg Total 

         Kane Valley                        Cantlon       Spius I               

CP km      8.70   9.50  10.93  22.64 |total  20.38 |total   2.39   3.65 |total  

CP ss.d   45.3   29.6   55.4   38.0          21.6          16.5   28.8          

 

Car # 1   60.8L  67.1L  61.7L  61.2L td:  0  64.6L td:  0 133.1L 122.6L td:  0 

           0      7      1      1    ST:  9   4    ST:  4  13      2    ST: 15     28 

 

Car # 2   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300   ST:300  300    300   ST:600   1500 

 

Car # 3  179.0L 185.4L 183.1L 181.7L td:  0 178.4L td:  0 196.4L 186.6L td:  0 

           1      5      3      1    ST: 10   1    ST:  1  16      6    ST: 22     33 

 

Car # 4  238.4L 240.6L 239.6L 241.0L td:  0 240.7L td:  0 246.4L 237.4L td:  0 

           1      0      0      1    ST:  2   0    ST:  0   6      2    ST:  8     10 

 

Car # 5   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300   ST:300  300    300   ST:600   1500 

 

Car # 6  369.4L 379.8L 382.2L 360.2L td:  0 363.8L td:  0 382.5L 372.0L td:  0 

           9     19     22      0    ST: 50   3    ST:  3  22     12    ST: 34     87 

 

Car # 7   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300   ST:300  300    300   ST:600   1500 

 

Car # 8  480.6L 488.1L 492.2L 483.2L td:  0 491.7L td:  0 497.0L 492.2L td:  0 

           0      8     12      3    ST: 23  11    ST: 11  17     12    ST: 29     63 

 

Car # 9  558.3L 572.4L 575.0L 544.2L td:  0 546.5L td:  0 568.6L 564.9L td:  0 

          18     32     35      4    ST: 89   6    ST:  6  28     24    ST: 52    147 

 

Car #10   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300   ST:300  300    300   ST:600   1500 

 

Car #11  708.8L 727.0L 746.3L 750.8L td:  0 749.4L td:  0 703.0L 704.6L td:  0 

          48     67     86     90    ST:291  89    ST: 89  43     44    ST: 87    467 

 

Car #12  752.2L 758.7L 761.2L 747.3L td:  0 766.4L td:  0 741.0L 737.4L td:  0 

          32     38     41     27    ST:138  46    ST: 46  21     17    ST: 38    222 
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Car #13   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300   ST:300  300    300   ST:600   1500 

 

Car #14  805.0L 817.5L 830.2L 826.5L td:  0 904.7L td:  0 886.0L 863.8L td:  0 

          35     22      9     13    ST: 79  64    ST: 64  46     23    ST: 69    212 

 

Car #15  913.8L 926.8L 937.9L 952.4L td:  0 984.7L td:  0 924.9L 936.8L td:  0 

          13     26     37     52    ST:128  84    ST: 84  24     36    ST: 60    272 

 

Car #16 1010.2L1031.3L1057.4L1157.7L td:  01190.1L td:  01008.5L1014.5L td:  0 

          50     71     97    197    ST:415 230    ST:230  48     54    ST:102    747 

 

Car #17 1012.9L1034.4L1036.4L1030.3L td:  01074.5L td:  01033.3L1016.8L td:  0 

           7     14     16     10    ST: 47  54    ST: 54  13      3    ST: 16    117 
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          3                                                                     Pg Total 

         Helmer North                       Helmer South                        

CP km      6.20  13.95  16.22  28.94 |total   3.01  15.73  17.96  25.75 |total  

CP ss.d   03.3   46.4   02.6   57.5          17.8   23.5   46.8   57.1          

 

Car # 1   64.1L  66.5L  62.8L  54.7L td:  0  58.5L  53.4L  54.7L  54.8L td:  0 

           4      6      2      5    ST: 17   1      6      5      5    ST: 17     34 

 

Car # 2   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300    300    300    300   ST:600   1200 

 

Car # 3  182.9L 182.0L 178.8L 178.4L td:  0 178.7L 176.0L 179.2L 180.6L td:  0 

           2      2      1      1    ST:  6   1      4      0      0    ST:  5     11 

 

Car # 4  240.2L 240.3L 239.9L 235.2L td:  0 240.4L 238.6L 241.5L 240.7L td:  0 

           0      0      0      4    ST:  4   0      1      1      0    ST:  2      6 

 

Car # 5   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300    300    300    300   ST:600   1200 

 

Car # 6  368.3L 362.6L 361.3L 355.8L td:  0 360.5L 353.9L 356.9L 360.6L td:  0 

           8      2      1      4    ST: 15   0      6      3      0    ST:  9     24 

 

Car # 7   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300    300    300    300   ST:600   1200 

 

Car # 8  483.7L 481.6L 483.0L 479.1L td:  0 482.6L 479.4L 480.0L 479.7L td:  0 

           3      1      3      0    ST:  7   2      0      0      0    ST:  2      9 

 

Car # 9  549.0L 545.5L 539.9L 527.8L td:  0 542.3L 539.0L 550.8L 540.2L td:  0 

           9      5      0     12    ST: 26   2      1     10      0    ST: 13     39 

 

Car #10   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300    300    300    300   ST:600   1200 

 

Car #11  670.4L 700.6L 707.1L 726.6L td:  0 638.9L 654.3L 650.5L 664.0L td:  0 

          10     40     47     66    ST:163  21      5      9      4    ST: 39    202 

 

Car #12  739.5L 740.5L 746.6L 774.6L td:  0 723.3L 746.0L 737.9L 717.3L td:  0 

          19     20     26     54    ST:119   3     26     17      2    ST: 48    167 
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Car #13   DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0  DNS    DNS    DNS    DNS   td:  0 

          300    300    300    300   ST:600  300    300    300    300   ST:600   1200 

 

Car #14  813.7L 838.4L 839.2L 822.9L td:  0 773.2L 725.8L 711.2L 675.6L td:  0 

          26      1      0     17    ST: 44  66    114    128    164    ST:472    516 

 

Car #15  910.8L 924.6L 929.9L 940.2L td:  0 898.5L 839.2L 826.3L 789.5L td:  0 

          10     24     29     40    ST:103   1     60     73    110    ST:244    347 

 

Car #16  953.8L1008.8L1024.4L1148.4L td:  0 919.1L 911.6L 911.1L 922.0L td:  0 

           6     48     64    188    ST:306  40     48     48     38    ST:174    480 

 

Car #17 1022.8L1020.7L1018.6L1011.4L td:  0 953.9L 881.7L 883.5L 904.9L td:  0 

           2      0      1      8    ST: 11  66    138    136    115    ST:455    466 
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The Heart of Darkness Rally – 18-19 July 2015 – Final Results 

 

Car # 4 David Williams         Geoff Hill             1997 Mitsubishi Pajero Evolution Calculator 25  

Car # 1 Daniel Lachapelle      Nicki Lachapelle       2003 Subaru WRX                  Unlimited  69  

Car # 3 Alex Kouzmin           Yulia Smolyansky       1990 Toyota Celica               Unlimited  75  

Car # 8 Elwin Wong             Thomas Kintzi          2003 Subaru WRX                  Calculator 97  

Car # 6 Teresa Davenport       Darsi Sullivan         1989 BMW  325iX                  Historic   142  

Car # 9 Daniel Routley         Dale Routley           1989 Saab 900                    Historic   351  

Car #12 Steve Stevenson        Kyren Stevenson        2002 Subaru Impreza TS           Novice     601  

Car #11 Keith Barke            Tim Burgess            1982 Audi URQ                    Historic   845  

Car #15 Pete  Chadwick         Stu Kieft              2006 Toyota Corolla              Novice     964  

Car #17 Jason Bailey           Matt Matthew           2014 Scion FRZ86                 Calculator 971  

Car #14 Tim Chovanak           Preston Chovanak       2004 Subaru STI                  Novice     1227  

Car #16 Scott Mason            Tiffany Luna           1985 Toyota Corolla GT-S         Paper      1659  

Car # 2 Marinus Damm           Renee Damm             1990 BMW 325iX                   Historic   DNF  

Car # 7 Nate Campbell          Andrew Hewitson        2005 subaru sti                  Unlimited  DNF  

Car # 5 Curt Thompson          Ben Thompson           2011 VW GTI                      Unlimited  DNF  

Car #10 Dylan Couper           Andrew Tilston         2001 Ford Focus                  Paper      DNF  

Car #13 Alex  Neely            Tiffany MacDonald      1998 Subaru impreza rs           Calculator DNF  

 

By Class: 

  

Car # 4 David Williams         Geoff Hill             1997 Mitsubishi Pajero Evolution Calculator   25 

Car # 8 Elwin Wong             Thomas Kintzi          2003 Subaru WRX                  Calculator   97 

Car #17 Jason Bailey           Matt Matthew           2014 Scion FRZ86                 Calculator  971 

Car #13 Alex  Neely            Tiffany MacDonald      1998 Subaru impreza rs           Calculator  DNF 

 

Car # 6 Teresa Davenport       Darsi Sullivan         1989 BMW  325iX                  Historic    142 

Car # 9 Daniel Routley         Dale Routley           1989 Saab 900                    Historic    351 

Car #11 Keith Barke            Tim Burgess            1982 Audi URQ                    Historic    845 

Car # 2 Marinus Damm           Renee Damm             1990 BMW 325iX                   Historic    DNF 

 

Car #12 Steve Stevenson        Kyren Stevenson        2002 Subaru Impreza TS           Novice      601 

Car #15 Pete  Chadwick         Stu Kieft              2006 Toyota Corolla              Novice      964 

Car #14 Tim Chovanak           Preston Chovanak       2004 Subaru STI                  Novice     1227 

 

Car #16 Scott Mason            Tiffany Luna           1985 Toyota Corolla GT-S         Paper      1659 

Car #10 Dylan Couper           Andrew Tilston         2001 Ford Focus                  Paper       DNF 

 

Car # 1 Daniel Lachapelle      Nicki Lachapelle       2003 Subaru WRX                  Unlimited    69 

Car # 3 Alex Kouzmin           Yulia Smolyansky       1990 Toyota Celica               Unlimited    75 

Car # 7 Nate Campbell          Andrew Hewitson        2005 subaru sti                  Unlimited   DNF 

Car # 5 Curt Thompson          Ben Thompson           2011 VW GTI                      Unlimited   DNF 


